A.P.N. No.: 1121-35-001-009
R.P.T.T. \$1,911.00
File No.: 2121162 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jeffrey Rulli and Cynthia Graffam
1237 W. 8th Street
Loveland, CO 80537

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1911.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,951.00 Pgs=6 09/25/2023 01:56 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Michael L. Kreutz and Gloria J. Kreutz, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and and Gloria J. Kreutz and Patrick J. Mazza, Co-Trustees, or any successors in trust under the Marian Mazza Irrevocable Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016, and any amendments thereto, as their interest appears of record for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffrey Rulli and Cynthia Graffam, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, as shown on the Official Map of SPRING VALLEY RANCHOS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 6, 1968, Document No. 39423, and as shown on Amended Map filed October 8, 1968, Document No. 42547.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 14, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2

THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Michael L. Kreutz	Gloria J. Kreutz
	, <u> </u>
The Marian Mazza Irrevocable Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016, and any amendments thereto	
Sloria J. Kreylz, Co-Trustee	
Patrick J. Mazza, Co-Trustee	
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
State of California)	the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
County of Ormal) ss	the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By: Michael L. Kreutz, Gloria J. Kreutz, Gloria J successors in trust under the Marian Mazza Irrelany amendments thereto, as their interest appear	i. Kreutz, Pa trick J. Mazza , Co-Trustees, or any vocable Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016,, and
Signature:	JAMES PAK Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2357487 Ay Comm. Expires May 13, 2025
Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 13,	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
State of <u>California</u>)	the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
County of Orange)	the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
This instrument was acknowledged before me o By: Michael L. Kreutz, Gloria J. Kreutz, Gloria J	on the day of, 2023 I. Kreutz. PatrickM. Mazza, Co-Tructeos , or any
successors in trust under the Marian Mazza Irreany amendments thereto, as their interest appear	vocable Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016,, and
any amonuments trereto, as their interest appear	
Signature: Notary Public	JAMÉS PAK Notary Public : California V Orange County Commission # 2357487
My Commission Expires: May 13	My Comm. Expires May 13, 2025

Michael L. Kreutz	Gloria J. Kreutz
The Marian Mazza Irrevocable Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016, and any amendments thereto	
Gloria J. Kreutz, Co-Trustee Patrick J. Mazza, Co-Trustee	
State of) ss County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Michael L. Kreutz, Gloria J. K	eutz, Patrick J. Mazza, Co-Trustees, or any able Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016,, and of record
Notary Public My Commission Expires: State of)	
County of) ss County of) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Michael L. Kreutz, Gloria J. Kreutz, G	eutz, Patrick J. Mazza, Co-Trustees, or any able Residence Trust dated February 9, 2016,, and
Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	State of California County of Orange } ss.
	On September 14, 2023 before me, James Pak Notary Public,
	personally appeared Michael L. Krewtz and
	Glaria 1. Krewtz
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. JAMES PAK Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2357487 My Comm. Expires May 13, 2025 Signature
	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
	Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Sept 14, 2033 Grant Rangain, Sale Deer
\	Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
	Signer Is Representing:

的"是是是是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人的,我们是一个人的,我们就是 第二个人的人的人,我们是是一个人的人,我们是一个人的人,我们们是一个人的人,我们们们是一个人的人,我们也是一个人的人的人,我们就是一个人的人的人的人,我们就是一

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Orange } ss.
On <u>Cententer 14, 2023</u> before me, <u>James Pak</u> Notary Public,
personally appeared 6 oria J. Krewig
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
JAMES PAK
Notary Public - California Variance Country Commission # 2157487 F
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2025
Signature

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Date of Document September 14, 2023
Type or Title of Document Grant, Sale Deed
Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language
Capacity of Signer: Individual
Corporate Officer – Title(s):
Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact
Trustee Co-9 ms/lee
Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

				1 1
State of California County ofCange	,	<		7 /
county or <u>Orange</u>	Marie Control of the			
				_ \
on September 144,	023 before me,	Zachary S	Scott Robertson	Notery P.W.
		(insert nam	ne and title of the offi	cer)
personally appeared	Patrick J. M	lazza		
who proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evid	dence to be th	ne person(s) whose i	nam e(s) is/are
subscribed to the within insti	ument and acknowle	dged to me th	nat he/ she/thev exec	uted the same in
nis/ner/their authorized capa	icity (ies) , and that by	his/her/their s	signature(s) on the in	strument the
person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the p	erson(s) acte	d, executed the instr	ument.
Loopin under DENALTY OF	DED HIDV I II			
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct	PERJURY under the	laws of the S	State of California the	at the foregoing
paragraph is true and correc		/ /		
/ /		/ '		
WITNESS my hand and office	ial soal	1		
The same of the sa	iai ocai.			
		ZACH	IARY SCOTT ROBERTSON	
$\langle \rangle \langle \chi \rangle$	//	E CERTIFICATION NO	TARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	
Signature 7		O NOTICE TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	ORANGE COUNTY erm Exp. October 27, 2025	
		1919		

Grant, Borgain, and Sak Deel -

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)				^
a) <u>1121-35-001-009</u>				,	/ \
				/	. \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	h M Single Fem Dec	EOB	DECORD	ERS OPTIONA	I LICE ONLY
a.⊟ Vacant Land c.⊟ Condo/Twnhse	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1			1 1 1
	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Pag	
. •	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	l l	187	ling:	
- "	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes):		
☐ Other					
2 a Total Valua/Calan Dria	o of Dranorty	¢ 400.0	00.00		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e or Froperty osure Only (value of property	\$ 490,0	00.00	\ \ \	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of property	\$ 490,0	ባቢ ባቢ		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 1,911			
a. Hou, Froperty Francis	Tuk Buo	1,011	,00		
4. If Exemption Claimed))	
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Sed	ction		/ /	
b. Explain Reason for		1		/	
5. Partial Interest: Percer			Y,	/	
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of p	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS :	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	Information provided is corr	ect to the l	pest of the	eir information a	and belief,
and can be supported by do Furthermore, the parties ag	ocumentation if called upon	to substar	mate the i	intormation prov	vided nerein.
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd several	lv liable fo	or anv additions	il amount owed
nava	Villa -	10 0010101	.y	any additione	a annount office.
Signature //////	WUV	Capacit	у	Escrow Officer	•
3 3		_ \ ' '			
Signature	\	Capacit	У		
	\				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)	OTTO N	JOILE		UIRED)	HON
Print Name: Michael L. Kre	eutz, Gloria J. Kreutz,	Print Na		rey Rulli and Cy	nthia Graffam
Gloria J. Kreu	tz, Patrick J. Mazza, Co-	Address	s: 1237 ¹	W. 8th Street	
Trustees, or a	ny successors in trust		oveland		
	ian Mazza Irrevocable	State:	CO	Zip:	80537
	ust dated February 9,				
	y amendments thereto, as				
	ppears of record				
Address: 18 Via Paquete					
City: San Clemente	Zin. 02672				
State: CA Z	Zip: <u>92673</u>				
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (re	equired if	not seller	or huver)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		162 MMB	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,				r em rruribe	
Citv: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zin:	89410